Percent of families with related children that are below poverty level

Percent of 90% 90%
families with CONFIDENCE = CONFIDENCE
related INTERVAL INTERVAL
children that (LOWER (UPPER
are below BOUND OF BOUND OF

Geography Year poverty level THE PERCENT) THE PERCENT)
Hawaii state 2019-2023 10.5% 9.8% 11.2%
Hawaii County 2019-2023 17.1% 14.3% 20.0%
Honolulu County 2019-2023 9.3% 8.5% 10.1%
Kauai County 2019-2023 10.8% 7.8% 13.8%
Maui County 2019-2023 9.5% 7.5% 11.5%
Hawaii state 2018-2022 10.3% 9.6% 11.0%
Hawaii County 2018-2022 16.9% 14.3% 19.4%
Honolulu County 2018-2022 9.3% 8.5% 10.1%
Kauai County 2018-2022 9.5% 7.2% 11.8%
Maui County 2018-2022 8.6% 6.8% 10.4%
Hawaii state 2017-2021 9.90% 9.15% 10.64%
Hawaii County 2017-2021 16.6% 14.2% 19.0%
Honolulu County 2017-2021 8.7% 7.9% 9.6%
Kauai County 2017-2021 11.0% 8.2% 13.7%
Maui County 2017-2021 8.4% 6.9% 10.0%
Hawaii state 2016-2020 9.53% 8.88% 10.19%
Hawaii County 2016-2020 15.9% 13.7% 18.1%
Honolulu County 2016-2020 8.5% 7.7% 9.3%
Kauai County 2016-2020 8.6% 6.4% 10.8%
Maui County 2016-2020 8.4% 6.8% 10.0%
Hawaii state 2015-2019 9.63% 9.01% 10.25%
Hawaii County 2015-2019 19.7% 17.2% 22.3%
Honolulu County 2015-2019 8.0% 7.3% 8.6%
Kauai County 2015-2019 8.5% 6.4% 10.7%
Maui County 2015-2019 8.4% 6.9% 10.0%
Hawaii state 2014-2018 10.0% 9.4% 10.5%
Hawaii County 2014-2018 19.7% 17.3% 22.2%
Honolulu County 2014-2018 8.3% 7.8% 8.9%
Kauai County 2014-2018 7.6% 5.7% 9.4%
Maui County 2014-2018 9.7% 8.0% 11.4%
Hawaii state 2013-2017 10.2% 9.7% 10.8%
Hawaii County 2013-2017 20.5% 17.9% 23.2%
Honolulu County 2013-2017 8.6% 8.1% 9.2%
Kauai County 2013-2017 7.7% 5.9% 9.5%
Maui County 2013-2017 9.5% 7.9% 11.0%
Hawaii state 2012-2016 11.0% 10.4% 11.6%
Hawaii County 2012-2016 23.2% 20.3% 26.0%
Honolulu County 2012-2016 9.2% 8.6% 9.7%
Kauai County 2012-2016 8.6% 6.5% 10.8%
Maui County 2012-2016 9.8% 8.1% 11.5%
Hawaii state 2011-2015 11.6% 11.0% 12.2%
Hawaii County 2011-2015 23.6% 20.9% 26.3%
Honolulu County 2011-2015 9.4% 8.9% 10.0%
Kauai County 2011-2015 10.6% 8.1% 13.0%
Maui County 2011-2015 11.9% 9.9% 13.9%
Hawaii state 2010-2014 11.9% 11.2% 12.5%

Hawaii County 2010-2014 22.6% 20.1% 25.0%



Honolulu County
Kauai County
Maui County
Hawaii state
Hawaii County
Honolulu County
Kauai County
Maui County
Hawaii state
Hawaii County
Honolulu County
Kauai County
Maui County
Hawaii state
Hawaii County
Honolulu County
Kauai County
Maui County
Hawaii state
Hawaii County
Honolulu County
Kauai County
Maui County

2010-2014
2010-2014
2010-2014
2009-2013
2009-2013
2009-2013
2009-2013
2009-2013
2008-2012
2008-2012
2008-2012
2008-2012
2008-2012
2007-2011
2007-2011
2007-2011
2007-2011
2007-2011
2006-2010
2006-2010
2006-2010
2006-2010
2006-2010

9.8%
11.0%
13.1%
12.0%
21.8%
10.2%
11.6%
11.8%
11.8%
20.2%
10.2%
11.1%
12.2%
10.8%
17.3%

9.8%

9.9%
10.3%
10.0%
16.4%

9.2%

8.2%

9.2%

9.2%
8.6%
10.8%
11.3%
19.2%
9.6%
8.9%
9.8%
11.1%
17.9%
9.5%
8.8%
10.0%
10.2%
15.2%
9.1%
7.3%
8.3%
9.4%
14.3%
8.5%
5.7%
7.5%

10.5%
13.5%
15.3%
12.7%
24.5%
10.9%
14.2%
13.9%
12.4%
22.6%
10.9%
13.5%
14.4%
11.5%
19.4%
10.5%
12.5%
12.3%
10.6%
18.4%

9.8%
10.7%
10.9%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau,
American Community Survey
5-Year Estimates, Various
Years, B17010: POVERTY
STATUS IN THE PAST 12
MONTHS OF FAMILIES BY
FAMILY TYPE BY PRESENCE OF
RELATED CHILDREN UNDER 18
YEARS BY AGE OF RELATED
CHILDREN - Universe: Families



