		Percent of	90%	90%
		families with related children that are below	CONFIDENCE INTERVAL (LOWER BOUND OF	CONFIDENCE INTERVAL (UPPER BOUND OF
Geography	Year	poverty level	THE PERCENT)	THE PERCENT)
Hawaii state	2019-2023	10.5%	9.8%	11.2%
Hawaii County	2019-2023	17.1%	14.3%	20.0%
Honolulu County	2019-2023	9.3%	8.5%	10.1%
Kauai County	2019-2023	10.8%	7.8%	13.8%
Maui County	2019-2023	9.5%	7.5%	11.5%
Hawaii state	2018-2022	10.3%	9.6%	11.0%
Hawaii County	2018-2022	16.9%	14.3%	19.4%
Honolulu County	2018-2022	9.3%	8.5%	10.1%
Kauai County	2018-2022	9.5%	7.2%	11.8%
Maui County	2018-2022	8.6%	6.8%	10.4%
Hawaii state	2017-2021	9.90%	9.15%	10.64%
Hawaii County	2017-2021	16.6%	14.2%	19.0%
Honolulu County	2017-2021	8.7%	7.9%	9.6%
Kauai County	2017-2021	11.0%	8.2%	13.7%
Maui County	2017-2021	8.4%	6.9%	10.0%
Hawaii state	2016-2020	9.53%	8.88%	10.19%
Hawaii County	2016-2020	15.9%	13.7%	18.1%
Honolulu County	2016-2020	8.5%	7.7%	9.3%
Kauai County	2016-2020	8.6%	6.4%	10.8%
Maui County	2016-2020	8.4%	6.8%	10.8%
Hawaii state	2015-2019	9.63%	9.01%	10.0%
Hawaii County	2015-2019	19.7%	17.2%	22.3%
	2015-2019	8.0%		8.6%
Honolulu County	2015-2019		7.3% 6.4%	
Kauai County	2015-2019	8.5%		10.7%
Maui County		8.4%	6.9%	10.0%
Hawaii state	2014-2018	10.0%	9.4%	10.5%
Hawaii County	2014-2018	19.7%	17.3%	22.2%
Honolulu County	2014-2018	8.3%	7.8%	8.9%
Kauai County	2014-2018	7.6%	5.7%	9.4%
Maui County	2014-2018	9.7%	8.0%	11.4%
Hawaii state	2013-2017	10.2%	9.7%	10.8%
Hawaii County	2013-2017	20.5%	17.9%	23.2%
Honolulu County	2013-2017	8.6%	8.1%	9.2%
Kauai County	2013-2017	7.7%	5.9%	9.5%
Maui County	2013-2017	9.5%	7.9%	11.0%
Hawaii state	2012-2016	11.0%	10.4%	11.6%
Hawaii County	2012-2016	23.2%	20.3%	26.0%
Honolulu County	2012-2016	9.2%	8.6%	9.7%
Kauai County	2012-2016	8.6%	6.5%	10.8%
Maui County	2012-2016	9.8%	8.1%	11.5%
Hawaii state	2011-2015	11.6%	11.0%	12.2%
Hawaii County	2011-2015	23.6%	20.9%	26.3%
Honolulu County	2011-2015	9.4%	8.9%	10.0%
Kauai County	2011-2015	10.6%	8.1%	13.0%
Maui County	2011-2015	11.9%	9.9%	13.9%
Hawaii state	2010-2014	11.9%	11.2%	12.5%
Hawaii County	2010-2014	22.6%	20.1%	25.0%

Honolulu County	2010-2014	9.8%	9.2%	10.5%
Kauai County	2010-2014	11.0%	8.6%	13.5%
Maui County	2010-2014	13.1%	10.8%	15.3%
Hawaii state	2009-2013	12.0%	11.3%	12.7%
Hawaii County	2009-2013	21.8%	19.2%	24.5%
Honolulu County	2009-2013	10.2%	9.6%	10.9%
Kauai County	2009-2013	11.6%	8.9%	14.2%
Maui County	2009-2013	11.8%	9.8%	13.9%
Hawaii state	2008-2012	11.8%	11.1%	12.4%
Hawaii County	2008-2012	20.2%	17.9%	22.6%
Honolulu County	2008-2012	10.2%	9.5%	10.9%
Kauai County	2008-2012	11.1%	8.8%	13.5%
Maui County	2008-2012	12.2%	10.0%	14.4%
Hawaii state	2007-2011	10.8%	10.2%	11.5%
Hawaii County	2007-2011	17.3%	15.2%	19.4%
Honolulu County	2007-2011	9.8%	9.1%	10.5%
Kauai County	2007-2011	9.9%	7.3%	12.5%
Maui County	2007-2011	10.3%	8.3%	12.3%
Hawaii state	2006-2010	10.0%	9.4%	10.6%
Hawaii County	2006-2010	16.4%	14.3%	18.4%
Honolulu County	2006-2010	9.2%	8.5%	9.8%
Kauai County	2006-2010	8.2%	5.7%	10.7%
Maui County	2006-2010	9.2%	7.5%	10.9%
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates, Various Years, B17010: POVERTY STATUS IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS OF FAMILIES BY FAMILY TYPE BY PRESENCE OF RELATED CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS BY AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN - Universe: Families				